RECOR 131-48 2/3/15		16-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Teb settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an		2042586	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): ADAMT, LEE KUANG-VEU WU LARRY W. BURTON FRANCIS W. LEMON Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment D. Security Agreement Chan Chan	Yes © No her hige of Name	Name: A M T Internal Address: Street Address: 1 Suite 1	00 N . CENTRAL EXPWY
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s)	v application, the	e execution date of the ap B. Patent No.(s)	oplication is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ADAM T. LEE		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed	3.41):
Street Address: 100 N. CENTRAL EXPWY SUITE 1100		8. Deposit account number:	
City: RICHARDSON State: TX ZI	P: <u>75080</u> DO NOT USE T		of this page if paying by deposit account
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	regoing informa	ation is true and correct a	
ADAM T. LEE Name of Person Signing		Signature Total number of p	January 31, 2005 Date Date I
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

PATENT

REEL: 016247 FRAME: 0979

ASSIGNMENT

WE, ADAM T. LEE, KUANG-YEU WU, LARRY W. BURTON and FRANCIS W. LEMON of 4952 CAPE CORAL DRIVE, DALLAS, TX 75287, 5753 YEARY ROAD, PLANO, TX 75093, 815 COTTONWOOD DRIVE, DESOTO, TX 75115, and 234 RICHARDSON AVENUE, OTTAWA, ONTARIO, CANADA, K2B 5G6, respectively, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to AMT International Inc., 100 N. Central EXPWY, Suite 1100, Richardson, Texas 75080, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, our full and exclusive rights, for the territory of the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the said invention entitled "A LIQUID/LIQUID EXCHANGE COLUMN" as disclosed and claimed in the United States patent application executed concurrently herewith, and in and to the said United States patent application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full end of the terms for which Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

of the assignee, and to claim convention priority for convention applications, for the said invention
Signed at Richardson, Texas,
this 31st day of Jan, 2005 and 3
Adam T. Lee
BEFORE me this 31st day of Jan-2005, personally appeared ADAM T. LEE who acknowledged that he executed the above assignment of his own free will and for the purposes serforth
NINA M. KHUU Notary Public State of Texas My Comm. Exp. 10-15-2005 Notary Public
Signed at Richardson, Texas,
this 31st day of Jan, 2005

B12+ day of Jan. 2005, personally appeared KUANG WU who BEFORE me this acknowledged that he executed the above assignment of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public State of Texas

My Comm. Exp. 10-15-2005

Notary Public

Kuang Wu

PATENT

REEL: 016247 FRAME: 0980

·			
Signed at Richardson, Texas,			
this 31 day of Jaw, 2005 Acry Larry W. Burton			
BEFORE me this acknowledged that he executed the above assignment of his own free will and for the purposes set forth. NINA M. KHUU Notary Public State of Texas My Comm. Exp. 10-15-2005 Notary Public			
Signed at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada			
this 28 ch day of JANAM, 2005 Francis W. Leman			
Francis W. Lemon BEFORE me this 28 day of Jac 2005, personally appeared FRANCIS W. LEMON who acknowledged that he executed the above assignment of his own free will and for the purposes set forth. Notary Public No			

RECORDED: 02/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 016247 FRAME: 0981